to China Huadian are not listed. The remaining 569,000,000 shares issued under
the Company’s A share issue are listed A shares, representing approximately
9.45% of the Company’s total enlarged issued share capital comprising
6,021,084,200 shares. Total proceeds raised from the A share issue amounted
to RMB1,927,800,000.

As China Huadian is the controlling shareholder of the Company, the issue of
196,000,000 State-owned shares pursuant to the Company’s A share issue to
China Huadian constituted a connected transaction of the Company under the
Listing Rules, which was duly approved by independent shareholders of the

Company at its 2002 annual general meeting held on 24 June 2003 and 2003
annual general meeting held on 29 June 2004.

11Interim Report 2005

Huadian Power International Corporation Limited

Shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after
completion of its A share issue is as follows:

Number Number

of shares of shares

immediately before Approximate immediately after Approximate

completion of the shareholding completion of the shareholding

Type of shares A share issue percentage (%) A share issue percentage (%)

1. Unlisted domestic shares:

China Huadian

(State-owned shares) 2,815,075,430 53.56 3,011,075,430 50.01

Other unlisted domestic

shareholders 1,009,980,770 19.21 1,009,980,770 16.77

Sub-total 3,825,056,200 72.77 4,021,056,200 66.78

2. Listed shares:

Shareholders of A shares — — 569,000,000 9.45

Shareholders of H shares 1,431,028,000 27.23 1,431,028,000 23.77

Sub-total 1,431,028,000 27.23 2,000,028,000 33.22

3. Total 5,256,084,200 100.00 6,021,084,200 100.00

For further details, please refer to the Company’s announcements dated 14 May
2004, 25 June 2004, 29 June 2004, 14 January 2005, 19 January 2005, 21
January 2005 and 28 January 2005, and the Company’s shareholders circular
dated 14 May 2004.

(4) Connected transactions

In addition to the issue of State-owned shares to China Huadian by the Company
under its A share issue as described above, connected transactions under the
Listing Rules newly entered into by the Company during the six months period
ended 30 June 2005 are as follows:

4.1 Establishment of Huadian Property Co. Ltd. (“Huadian Property”)

On 7 April 2005, the Company entered into an agreement with China
Huadian and cer tain other subsidiaries of China Huadian for the
establishment of Huadian Property.